Minutes of the Daviess County Commission January 17, 2024

The Honorable Daviess County Commission met on this 17th day of January 2024 at 8:00 a.m. Jim Ruse, Presiding Commissioner called the meeting to order. David Cox, 1st District, and Wayne Uthe, 2nd District are present.

The Commission approved last week's minutes, brush letters, and invoices for payment.

James Lewis, Road and Bridge Supervisor updated the Commission on the projects they have worked on since last Wednesday. The crew has been scooping snow and working in the shop.

The Commission completed engineering scoring sheets for BRO 42 and BRO 02; the sheets will be submitted to MoDot.

The Commission discussed that the budget will be signed next Wednesday at 10:00 a.m. public notices have been posted and sent to the paper.

The Daviess County Republican Party requested the 2024 Caucus be held in the Daviess County Courthouse on March 2nd. The Commission agreed the Courtroom could be available for use for by the Republican Party for the 2024 Caucus. The Courtroom can be made available for the Democratic Party to use for their 2024 Caucus which is to be held on March 23rd.

Corrine Watts, Green Hills, met with the Commission to sign the 2024 memorandum of agreement with Green Hills. David Cox made a motion to accept and sign the memorandum, Wayne Uthe seconded the motion. 3 - Aye, 0 - No. Motion passed.

Kyle Stith, Stith Funeral Director, met with the Commission to discuss and sign a new funeral home transportation agreement. David Cox made a motion to accept and sign a new transportation agreement with Stith Funeral Home, Wayne Uthe seconded the motion. 3 – Aye, 0 – No. Motion passed.

Jeff Lee, Colfax Township met with the Commission to discuss Slade Avenue, a road in between Colfax and Jefferson Townships.

In the afternoon the Commissioners inspected roads, culverts, bridges, and brush in Union Township.

The meeting was adjourned at 1:30 p.m.

Approved:

Presiding Commissioner

1st District Commissioner

2nd District Commissioner

Attest:

Date _____

County Clerk